701
Telescopic slides
Király Trading KFT  H-1151 Budapest Mogyoród útja 12-14 E-mail: pzoli@kiralytrading.hu
702
Vertically mounted telescopic rails have ball races lying one over the other.
This special design makes them highly torsion resistant and significantly
increases the service life and the load bearing capacity.
Under certain conditions the telescope rails can also be mounted

AM4 (2x)
L
L
27
,2
3,5
10 +0,5
10,0 +0,5 ≤ 15kg
C ±3
Drawer depth
K0536
KIPP Telescopic slides, partial extension, load capacity up to 15 kg
 Order No. A A1 C  L Drawer depth  Loading
     (travel)  from - to per pair
         kg
 K0536.10214 160 138 144 214 214 - 348 15
 K0536.10310 256 234 220 310 310 - 520 15
 K0536.10406 352 330 276 406 406 - 672 15
 K0536.10470 416 394 320 470 470 - 780 15
Material:
Slides steel.
Ball cages plastic.
Balls C-steel.

is greater than the installation length. Locks in
closed position. The dynamic load capacity of the
telescopic slides indicates the maximum load rating
of a vertically mounted slide pair when the entire
extension length is used. The specified load-bearing
capacities refer to the maximum value at 100,000
cycles.
Attention:
All telescopic rails are tested to DIN EN 15338.
Telescopic slides
over-extension, loading up to 20kg
KIPP Telescopic slides, over-extension, load capacity up to 20 kg
 Order No. A A1 L A2 C  Loading
       (travel) per pair
         kg
 K0777.10200 128 - 200 131 228 20
 K0777.10250 160 - 250 181 278 20
 K0777.10300 224 128 300 231 328 20
 K0777.10350 256 128 350 281 378 20
 K0777.10400 320 160 400 331 426 20
 K0777.10450 384 192 450 381 478 20
 K0777.10500 416 224 500 431 528 20
 K0777.10550 448 224 550 481 578 20
                   Király Trading KFT  H-1151 Budapest Mogyoród útja 12-14 E-mail: pzoli@kiralytrading.hu
705
A1
25 80 A
L
Ø4,1
A1
15 A 80
L
Ø4,1
20,0 +0,5
20,0
27
,2
≤ 25kg
C ±3
K0778
KIPP Telescopic slides, over-extension, load capacity up to 25 kg, stainless steel
 Order No. A A1 L C  Loading
      (travel) per pair
        kg
 K0778.20300 180 - 300 326 25
 K0778.20350 230 70 350 376 25
 K0778.20400 280 100 400 426 25
 K0778.20450 330 100 450 476 25
 K0778.20500 380 140 500 526 25
 K0778.20550 430 160 550 576 25
Material:
Rails stainless steel.
Ball cage stainless steel.
Balls stainless steel.

,5
37
,5
5,5
13,0
13,0 +0,5
13 +0,5
C ±3
≤ 35kg ≤ 10kg
Drawer depth
K0537
KIPP Telescopic slides, partial extension, load capacity up to 35 kg
 Order No. A A1 A2 L C  Drawer depth  Loading  Loading
       (travel) from - to per pair per pair
          kg horizontal kg
 K0537.10242 192 166 202 242 154 242 - 380 35 10
 K0537.10317 256 241 277 317 229 317 - 530 35 10
 K0537.10398 352 322 358 398 298 398 - 680 35 10
 K0537.10473 416 397 433 473 373 473 - 780 35 10
Telescopic slides
partial extension, loading up to 35 kg
Material:
Slides steel.

,5
9 12,7
Ø6,3
Ø4,6
12,7
45
,5 12,7 +0,5 ≤ 40kg
C ±3
X Y
Latch for removable inner rail
K0539
KIPP Telescopic slides, full extension, separable, load capacity up to 40 kg
 Order No. A A1 A2 A3 A4 C  L Drawer depth Loading
        (travel)   per pair
            kg
 K0539.10300 - - 242 192 - 305 300 300 30
 K0539.10350 - - 292 256 - 356 350 350 30
 K0539.10400 - 256 342 160 96 406 400 400 35
 K0539.10450 - 256 392 160 160 457 450 450 35
 K0539.10500 - 352 442 224 128 508 500 500 35
 K0539.10550 224 416 492 224 192 559 550 550 40
 K0539.10600 224 416 542 224 224 610 600 600 40
Telescopic slides
full extension, separable, loading up to 40 kg
Material:
Slides steel.

35
,2
19 +0,7
C ±3
≤ 52kg
Maximum screw head dimensions:
Ø 8 mm x 2.6 mm high
Latch for
removable
inner rail
K0538
KIPP Telescopic slides, full extension, separable, load capacity up to 52 kg
 Order No. A A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 C  L L Loading
         (travel)  inch per pair
             kg
 K0538.10305 - - - 260,3 273 - 316 305 12 45
 K0538.10330 - - 273 285,7 298,4 - 353 330 13 45
 K0538.10356 - - 298,4 311,1 323,8 - 381 356 14 46
 K0538.10406 - - 349,2 361,9 374,6 250,8 433 406 16 49
 K0538.10457 212,7 - 400 412,7 425,4 301,6 484 457 18 50
 K0538.10508 238,1 365,1 450,9 463,6 476,3 352,4 531 508 20 51
 K0538.10533 250,8 390,5 476,2 488,9 501,6 377,8 554 533 21 51
 K0538.10559 263,5 415,9 501,6 514,3 527 403,2 585 559 22 51
 K0538.10610 288,9 466,7 552,4 565,1 577,8 454 636 610 24 52
 K0538.10660 314,3 517,5 603,2 615,9 628,6 504,8 687 660 26 52
Telescopic slides
full extension, separable, loading up to 52 kg
Material:
Slides and ball cage steel.

9,5/90°
6,5
L
16A232
13,0 +0,5
52
,6
13,0
≤ 60kg
C ±3
K0540
KIPP Telescopic slides, over-extension, load capacity up to 60 kg
 Order No. A A1 A2 C  L Drawer depth Loading
      (travel)   per pair
          kg
 K0540.10300 128 104 160 350 300 300 35
 K0540.10350 128 152 256 400 350 350 40
 K0540.10400 160 168 256 450 400 400 45
 K0540.10450 160 224 256 500 450 450 50
 K0540.10500 224 208 384 550 500 500 55
 K0540.10550 224 256 384 600 550 550 55
 K0540.10600 288 240 384 650 600 600 60
 K0540.10650 288 288 384 700 650 650 60
 K0540.10700 320 312 384 750 700 700 60
 K0540.10750 320 360 384 800 750 750 60
Telescopic slides
over-extension, loading up to 60 kg
Material:
Slides and ball cages steel.

6,5
L
16A232
16 +0,5
16,0
57
,5
16,0 +0,5
≤ 60kg
C ±3
K0541
KIPP Telescopic slides, over-extension, load capacity up to 60 kg
 Order No. A A1 A2 C  L L1 Drawer depth Loading
      (travel)    per pair
           kg
 K0541.10400 128 128 224 434 400 371 400 40
 K0541.10450 160 160 256 484 450 421 450 50
 K0541.10500 160 192 320 534 500 471 500 55
 K0541.10550 192 192 320 584 550 521 550 60
Telescopic slides
over-extension, loading up to 60 kg
Material:
Slides and ball cages steel.

,5
7,5
13,5
19 +0,5
57
,4 19 +0,5
≤ 75kg
C ±3
Integrated auto-retraction with adjustable spring force.
Retraction length: 25 mm
K0543
KIPP Telescopic slides with support bracket, over-extension, load capacity up to 75 kg
 Order No. A A1 C  L Drawer depth Loading
     (travel)   per pair
         kg
 K0543.10350 192 97,5 384 350 350 - 400 60
 K0543.10450 256 147,5 484 450 450 - 500 70
 K0543.10550 352 197,5 584 550 550 - 600 75
 K0543.10700 384 272,5 734 700 700 - 750 75
Telescopic slides with support bracket
over-extension, loading up to 75 kg
Material:
Slides and ball cages steel.

6,5
L
16A232
17,5 -0,5
57
,4
17,5 +0,5
L
C ±3
≤ 80kg ≤ 16kg
K0542
KIPP Telescopic slides, over-extension, load capacity up to 80 kg
 Order No. A A1 A2 C  L Drawer depth Loading  Loading
      (travel)   per pair per pair
          kg horizontal kg
 K0542.10300 128 104 160 350 300 300 50 16
 K0542.10350 128 152 256 400 350 350 60 16
 K0542.10400 160 168 256 450 400 400 65 16
 K0542.10450 160 224 256 500 450 450 70 16
 K0542.10500 224 208 384 550 500 500 75 16
 K0542.10550 224 256 384 600 550 550 75 16
 K0542.10600 288 240 384 650 600 600 80 16
 K0542.10650 288 288 384 700 650 650 80 16
 K0542.10700 320 312 384 750 700 700 80 16
 K0542.10750 320 360 384 800 750 750 80 16
Telescopic slides
over-extension, loading up to 80 kg
Material:
Slides and ball cages steel.

A1
A2
A3
L-3
70
,0 18,0 +0,5
C ±3
≤ 200kg ≤ 30kg
Fastening with M5 counter sunk head screws (head height 2.5 mm)
or Euro screws (counter sunk head height 1.5 mm)
K0544
KIPP Telescopic slides, heavy-duty, full extension, load capacity up to 200 kg
 Order No. A A1 A2 A3 C  L Loading pair  Loading per pair  Loading
       (travel)  (10,000 cycles) (100,000 cycles) per pair
          kg kg horizontal kg
 K0544.10400 - - - 288 400 400 180 105 30
 K0544.10450 - - 160 320 450 450 190 115 30
 K0544.10500 - - 192 384 500 500 195 130 30
 K0544.10550 - - 224 448 550 550 200 130 30
 K0544.10600 - - 224 448 600 600 195 130 30
 K0544.10700 - 192 384 576 700 700 175 130 30
 K0544.10800 - 224 448 672 800 800 145 120 30
 K0544.11100 224 448 672 896 1100 1100 105 90 20
Telescopic slides
heavy-duty, full extension, loading up to 200 kg
Material:
Slides and ball cage steel.